Date: 14^h April, 2022

From:

Saurabh Malhotra 2502, Flat No. 25th Floor, RNA Mirage, Sudamkalu Ahire Road, Worli, Mumbai: 400 025

To. Department of Corporate Services, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: SAKUMA

To. The Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 532713

Subject: Submission of Disclosure as required under Reg. 31 (2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations 2011

Dear Sir / Madam,

I, Mr. Saurabh Malhotra, Promoter of Sakuma Exports Limited holding 3,24,85,077 equity shares of Re. 1/- each. Of which 51,84,380 equity shares of Re. 1/- each were pledged in favour of Union Bank (erstwhile Corporation Bank). Now, Union Bank (erstwhile Corporation Bank) has released the pledge of 51,84,380 equity shares of Re. 1/- each.

Find enclosed disclosure under Regulations 31 (2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly take on your record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you Yours faithfully,

Saurabh Malhotra

Promoter Encl: as above

Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares / invocation of encumbrance/release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Hinvest Fyt	Sakuma	Vanitha Malhotra	Private Ltd	and Realty	Sakuma	Malhotra	Malhotra Jt with Saurabh	Kusum	Malhotra	Saurabh			,	with him*	(s) or PACs	promoter		Name of	Details of the creation of encumbrance	Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/released/invoked	Date of reporting	Names of the stock exchanges where the shares of the larger company are usual	Name of the Target Company(1C)	
	69,87,200	000,000,000	1 02 50 000		4,88,72,450			4 64 31 190		3,24,85,077		Number	N. T.		(1)	target company	holding in the	Promoter	eation of encun	/invoked		ock exchanges v	get Company(1	
	2.98%	1,4,1	1 110%		20.84%			19.80%		13.85%	capital	total	0/ of						nbrance	on whose		where the	C	
	Z.A.	7.5	N A		N.A.			N.A.		51,84,380		LACTION	Minmher			encumbered (2)	holding already	Promoter		Shares erroun		snares of the	1	
	<u> </u>									2.21%	capital	total	% of			(2)				IDI allice ii	hanca h	rai Set voi	1	
	•									Release	release / invocation)	event	Type of	*				Details of eve		do occur	oc heen	moany are mo	many are list	
.										12/04/2022	invocation of encumbrance	creation/	Date of					Details of events perfaining to encultiviance (3)				\$		
	i									Pledge	non disposal undertaking/ others)	encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	Type of					o encumorance	hanaa	6	(As given below)	14th April, 2022	(1) National St	Sakuma Export
,										See Note 1		encumbrance **	Reasons for					(5)	(3)		<i>x</i>)		(1) National Stock Exchange of India Limited; (2) BSE Limited	xports Limited
										51,84,380			Number										f India Limit	
							-			2.21%	capital	total share	% of										ed; (2) BS	
					<u> </u>				Corporation Bank)	(erstwhile	favor shares encumbered ***	whose	Name of										SE Limited	
										01,07,000	51 84 380		Number	/ invocation [(1)-(3)]]	[(2)+(3)] / release $[(2)-(3)]$	shares {creation	encumbered	holding of	Post event					
		+								ì	2210 2210	share	% of		lease	ion								



	Mall	Ship	Med	Tany	Ltd	Logi	Syste	GMI	Ltd	
Total	hotra	Ta.	iratta	Tanya		stics Pvt	em and	^		
Total 14,51,36,237 61.88%		5,000		5,320				0		
61.88%		5,000 0.002% N.A.		5,320 0.002% N.A.				0.00 N.A.		
		N.A.		N.A.			<u> </u>	N.A.		
				·- -			_			
		-						-		
	-									_
			-		-					
	-									
					1			<u>.</u>		
	!	<u> </u>								
								_		
			-			<u> </u>				
			:-							

Note 1: Sakuma Exports Limited had re-paid its outstanding loans of Rs. 80 Crores from Corporation Bank. The shares were pledged as a collateral security for the said loan. As the loan is re-paid, the pledged shares as reported are released

Japacalah mrahh Malhotra

५६ Saurabh Malhotra

Signature of the Authorized Signatory:

Place: Mumbai

Date: 14th April, 2022

^{*}The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of wheth they are reporting on the date of event or not.

^{***}This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender. ** For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.